

## City of Fort Bragg

416 N Franklin Street Fort Bragg, CA 95437 Phone: (707) 961-2823 Fax: (707) 961-2802

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 21-002, Version: 1

Adopt City Council/Municipal Improvement District Resolution Accepting the Certificate of Completion for the Highway 1 Sewer Repair Project, City Project No. WWP-00022, and Directing City Clerk to File Notice of Completion

On September 28, 2020, the Fort Bragg City Council and Municipal Improvement District Board awarded a contract to Wahlund Construction, Inc. for the Highway 1 Sewer Repair Project, City Project No. WWP-00022 (Project). The project involved emergency repairs to a sewer line which was damaged as a result of a sink hole that occurred on Highway 1/Main Street in Fort Bragg. The work has been completed and Director of Public Works John Smith signed the Certificate of Completion on January 5, 2021, certifying that all work has been performed according to the plans and specifications for the project.

Following acceptance of the Certificate of Completion by the City Council, the City Clerk will file a Notice of Completion with the County Recorder.